Licensee agrees to pay the Voluntary Contribution to the 

United States Treasury in the amount of five thousand dollars ($5,000) as follows:  Licensee shall pay the 

Voluntary Contribution in two installments (each an Installment Payment).  The first Installment Payment 

in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) is due within thirty (30) calendar days of the 

Effective Date.  The second Installment Payment of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) will be 

due within ninety (90) calendar days from the Effective Date.  Licensee acknowledges and agrees that 

upon execution of this Consent Decree, the Voluntary Contribution shall become a “Claim” or “Debt” as 

6 47 CFR § 1.16. 

mailto:Christopher.Clark@fcc.gov